	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309	
ROCHESTER HILLS		Master			(248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
		File Num	ber: 2016-0450			
File ID:	2016-0450	Туре	Easement	Status:	Consent Agenda	
Version:	1	Reference	:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	11/08/2016	
File Name:	Requesting acceptance of the Warranty Deed from DD Rochester LLC, for Henry Ford Pharmacy, Parcel No. #15-26-352-025.			Final Action:		
Title label:				y DD Rochester LLC, ht-of-Way work for Her		
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	120516 Agenda Sur	mmary.pdf, Warranty	/ Deed.pdf	Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
Draiter.						
story of Legis	ative File					

Text of Legislative File 2016-0450

Title

Request for Acceptance of a Warranty Deed granted by DD Rochester LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, for Public Road Right-of-Way work for Henry Ford Pharmacy

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby accepts a Warranty Deed granted by DD Rochester LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, whose address is 27750 Stansbury, Suite 200, Farmington Hills, MI 48334, for Henry Ford Pharmacy, City File #16-010, Parcel No. 15-36-352-025.

Further Resolved, that the City Clerk is directed to record the Warranty Deed with the Oakland County Register of Deeds.